Page 1 of 3

7187A99 (1999)
DRIVE

, mm 4[ \nu“

ﬁw_nmw.ll fm.& / ““ - AA . .i ’mmmn “mv }Aauv = m l
3 b\ e
[ \ ._._ J_...
i \ \ e O g

o [+}]
[

\

e )

G

S

P m;m i)
4' ‘70
o
g8 3 o =

N5 o

me ~—E %
/s @-.-

5
iy

\ N
\ ‘,n,,r

3

L+

\ i

© ln._m... ,,.n.
a3
(13
A,, §
, ; o 0
\‘ X o * \ “Mmm
/ N
.., \ \

[

=



George
Note
This IPL is the same as the 944.609190


7187A99 (1999) Page 2 of 3
DRIVE
Ref#  Part Number Description
1 PARTSIMAGE REFER TO PARTS IMAGE
2 146682 SPRING.BRAKE.RETU
3  123666X PULLEY TRANS
4 12000028 SUB=2267J
5 121520X STRAP TORQUE
6 17490512 SCREW
8 165866 RODL.SHIFT.FEND.ADJ.STLT
10 76020416 PIN COTTER 1/8
11  105701X WASH-SHFT PLT LT
13 74550412 BOLT.1/4-28.W/PAT
14 10040400 LOCKWASHER
18 74780616 BOLT
19 73800600 NUT
21  106933X KNOB T (1/2-HOLE)
22 130804 BRAKE ROD
24 73350600 NUT
25 106888X SPRING ROD LT
26 19131316 WASHER
27 76020412 COTTER PIN
28 145204 ROD.BRAKE.PARK.LT
29  124236X CAP
30 130807 TRANSAXLE MTG BKT
31  127275X "KEEPER,BELT LH T"
32 74760512 BOLT
34 155071 SHAFT ASM-PEDAL F
35 120183X NYLON BEARING
36 19211616 WASHER LT
37 1572H SUB=2882J
38 131494 FLAT IDLER PULLEY
39 74760644 BOLT
40  4470J SPACERT
41 165838 "KEEPER,BELT.IDLER FLAT"
42 19131312 WASHER
47 127783 SUB= 139245
48 154407 BELLCRANK.CLUTCH
49  123205X RETAIN BELT
50 74760624 SUB= 74930624
51 73680600 SUB= 73690600
52 73680500 SUB= 73690500
53  105710X "LINK, CLUTCH T"
55  105709X "SPRING, RETURN LT"
56 74760620 SUB= 74780620
57 130801 SUB= 138255
58  127274X "KEEPER,BELT RH T"
59 140312 KEEPER BELT CNTSP
61 17490612 SCREW
62  8883R PEDAL COVER T
63 140186 PULLEY.ENGINE
64 71170764 BOLT
65 10040700 LOCKWASHER
66 154778 KEEPER-BELT
70 134683 KEEPER BELT ENG
72 19132012 WASHER



7187A99 (1999)

Page 3 of 3

DRIVE
Ref#  Part Number Qty  Description
74 137057 SPACER AXLE
75  121749X WASHER
76 12000001 E-RING LT
77  123583X SQUARE KEY
78  121748X WASHER
80 145090 "ARM.SHIFT.20"'TIRE"
81 165592 SHAFT.ASM.CROSS
82 165711 SPRING.SHIFT.STLT.GREY
83 19171216 WASHER
85 150360 NUT.CNT.LOCK.1/4
89  158391X428 CONSOLE.SHIFT.STLT.6SP.BLACK
90  124346X NUT
96  4497H RETAINER M
112 19091210 WASHER LT
113  127285X "STRAP,TORQUE"
116 72110610 BOLT RDHD 3/8-16
145 74490540 BOLT.HEX.FLGHD
150 165850 BUSHING.BELLCRANK.GRD.DR
151 19133210 WASHER
156 166002 WASHER.SRRTD.5/16
158 165589 BRKT.SHIFT.MOUNT
159 165494 HUB.SHIFT
160 19292016 WASHER
161 72140406 BOLTT
162 73680400 SUB= 73690400
163 74780416 NLA
164 19091010 WASHER.5/8X.281X10GA
165 165623 BRKT.PIVOT.LEVER
166 166880 SCREW.5/16-18X5/8
168 165492 BOLT.SHOULDER.5/16-18X.561
169 165580 PLATE.FASTENING



